Subsea
Hydraulic Rotary
Valve Operators
Hydraulic_Rotary_Valve_Operators_R3:Hydraulic Rotary  12/7/20  4:22 PM  Page 2
ft.-lbf. Nm in.-lbf.
190 257 2280
240 325 2880
Double Acting 1/4 Turn Valve Operator

3
H3TA Dimensional Information
How To Order: H3TA Double Acting Valve Operator
*Compatible with BuTech C-1128, C-1147, C-1727, C-1768, C-2013, C-2120 and Series 90
–
Hydraulic_Rotary_Valve_Operators_R3:Hydraulic Rotary  12/7/20  4:22 PM  Page 4
Double Acting 1/4 Turn Valve Operator
• 76 ft. lbs. to 146 ft. lbs.
ITT Vane Actuators provide the highest torque
in the smallest package.
Compared to other rotary devices, ITT Vane Actuators
Have One Moving Part Providing:
- ZERO Backlash
- No Loss of Motion
- Smooth Rotation
- Precise Repeatability
- Continuous Full Torque Throughout Rotation
Unit Materials
Tube/Heads/Rotor...................................Hard Coat Anodized Aluminum
Shaft.......................................................316 Stainless Steel
Optional Bracket/Coupling.....................316 Stainless Steel
Features
Ports .......................................................SAE-4 (Per J1926-1)
Shaft Connection - Keyed/Flatted (KF) or Both Ends Flatted (DF)
Mounting Holes - 4x, 5/16”-18 Tapped Holes on Three Sides
Operating Pressure
100 to 500 psi (6.9 to 34 BAR)
Operating Depth
10,000 feet below sea level,
(unit must be pressure compensated)
Operating Temperature Range
-10°F to 150°F. (-23ºC to +65ºC)
Operating Fluid
ISO 22/32 Hydraulic Oil, Water-Glycol Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS
www.turn-act.com • Customer Service: 864-647-9521 • E-mail: Cap_CustomerService@itt.com
H05TA Double Acting 1/4 Turn Valve Operator (500 psi)
3
ft.-lbf. Nm in.-lbf.
76 103 912
146 198 1752
Torque Chart
Actuator
Model
Actuator Torque at 500 psi
H05TA90X1
H05TA90X2
Weight
Actuator Shaft PoundsModel End Type
H05TA90X1
KF 2.56
DF 2.42
H05TA90X2 KF 3.38
DF 3.19
Custom sensing options are available upon request,
consult factory for non-catalog items.
ACTUATOR SENSING OPTIONS
Hydraulic_Rotary_Valve_Operators_R3:Hydraulic Rotary  12/7/20  4:22 PM  Page 5
www.turn-act.com • Customer Service: 864-647-9521 • E-mail: Cap_CustomerService@itt.com 4
H05TA Dimensional Information
How To Order: H05TA Double Acting Valve Operator
Dimensions (in.)
Actuator A B
Size
H05TA90X1-KF 5.40 2.90
H05TA90X2-KF 6.90 4.40
H05TA90X1-DF 4.40 2.90
H05TA90X2-DF 5.90 4.40
Part Number Example: H05TA90X1-KF-000
Keyed Shaft Option (KF) shown.
KF ––H05TA90X
MODEL SHAFT
1 3
Model
Service - Pressure
H05 500 psi service pressure
Size
1 76 ft.-lbf.
2 146 ft.-lbf.
Shaft
KF Keyed and Double Flatted Shaft
DF Double Flatted Shaft
1 3
2
CF
BRACKET &
COUPLING
4
Double Flatted Shaft option (DF) shown.
1
SIZE
2
Bracket and Coupling
CF Contact Factory
4
Hydraulic_Rotary_Valve_Operators_R3:Hydraulic Rotary  12/7/20  4:22 PM  Page 6